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5970 GRIFFIN STREET, HANAHAN, SC 29470

TEL.: (843) 554-7777

THIS PLAN /S FOR PERMITTING PURPOSES ONLY AND NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION USE. IT WAS NOT PREPARED FOR RECORDATION,
AND IS NOT SUITABLE FOR DEEDING OF PROPERTY.
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General Notes
. . . Town of Sullivan's Island Buildng Department review - # P24-0286
1. Contractor to verify all dimensions and
conditions at the project site prior to
commencement of the work, and shall notify
Kenneth Miller Architecture immediately of any
discrepancies and/or any existing site

must be removed.
1. See Sheet A-6

>

. CMU Walls on front labeled "existing" were installed illegally and

cond!tlons that are inconsistent with the / mﬁ No A zone design certifications on plans. Provide certifications.
drawings. e s - - 2. See Sheet A-2 As-built survey states Flood Zone AE-10

2. All drawings ghall be used In COﬂjUI’I.CtIF)n.WIth u - \ Please show the property does not exceed 50% in developed lot
all other drawings related to other disciplines. T / - S u area (must be 50% or more natural vegetation)
The ggneral .contra.ctor shall check and | / 3 \ 3 See Sheet A-2 Calculations
coordinate dimensions and clearances with I
the work of all trades. |

Provide calculation of existing and proposed impervious AND
pervious coverages.
4. See Sheet A-2 Calculations

3. The drawings herein are graphic in nature and
are not intended to convey all information L

necessary for COﬂS’[I’lUC’[IOﬂ. .Contrac.tor shal | | | | (Z.0. 21-29) Provide a side facade articulation every 30’ feet.
coordlnate systems installation rngrements, | [ ] - Articulation must be at least 4' in width.
rough-in connections, and materials e —— I\ W A | | | = 5. See design change A-2, A-6-8 & A-12-13 c
requirements for installation. fi i i = - = 0
. . . I HHHEHHE == | | | | E—— pp— | | ] All accessory structures and uses must be permitted separately. 8
4, Kenneth MlllerArphltegtqre, LLC to prowde. | ‘ ‘ : : , | 6. Pool submitted by other
professional services limited to the preparation | | | r A .
of construction documents only, with no — — £ = — —=— — Show the existing and proposed Principal Building Square Footage -
cqnstructlop admlnlstratlon. Kenneth Clgrke | (heated and cooled) i
Mlllgr, Archljtect of Record is not respons[ble { | A 7 See Sheet A-2 Calculations ®
for interpreting the intent of the construction F
documents, including making modifications as h Please add a note to the plans which states the date of DRB
may be necessary during the construction || 4 approval and what relief or expansion was granted.
phase; and that the Architect of Record is no 8 TBD based on #5 QO
longer liable for the work where changes to ~ R0
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SULLIVANS ISLAND, SC R
’ :
DRAWING INDEX AERIAL VIEW ) . | | PROJECT SUMMARY N
Xz : : Relocate front door
;’?‘EEL (T:g{_/IIEER Inﬂll unde.r exigting cantilever w/ pigrs and louvers Y R
A-2 EXISTING / PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE Infill left side window to match existing [ 4
ADA 50% VEGETATION COVERAGE Extend existing Il\{lng room to rear with new roof —le O
A3 GENERAL NOTES Extend Master suite / with deck access and roof ﬁ: 3
A-4 EXISTING 1ST FLOOR WITH PHOTO REFERENCE New rear deck >
A-5 EXISTING 2ND FLOOR W/PHOTO REFERENCE New pool by other | o
A6 PROPOSED GROUND ELOOR / DEMO Change (2) front 2448 DH with (2) 2060 DH Z"‘ T
A7 EXISTING / PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR Remove unpermitted CMU wall at foudnation. 5 =" S
A-8 EXISTING / PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR Infill existing perimeter piers with louvers w/ 1 1/2" gap (See sample - Sheet A-11) [ 3
A-9 EXISTING AND PROPOSED ROOF PLAN é ZU 5
A-10 DOOR SCHEDULE / WINDOW / EGRESS NOTES Replace all existing and new windows with Andeson 400 StormWatch impact § Zn: 5
A-11 EXISTING / PROPOSED ELEVATION GC is responsible for verification of all egress window requirements in replacement windows. % [La E
A-12 EXISTING / PROPOSED ELEVATIONS ) M =
A-13 EXISTING / PROPOSED ELEVATION All work shall be in compliance with, but not limited to, the requirements of the following and any
A-14 PROPOSED ELECTRICAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN ¥, other state or local codes having jurisdiction: DATE
A-15 PROPOSED ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN ¥ e 48 A. 2018 International Building Code {04124
A-16 PROPOSED ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN & e W i B. 2018 International Plumbing Code
C. 2018 International Mechanical Code S CALE:
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS D. 2018 International Fuel Gas Code '
E. 2018 International Fire Code NTS
Pool submittal by Other A F. 2018 International Property Maintenance Code
G. 2017 National Electrical Code SHEET:
H. 2009 International Energy Code |
. 2018 International Residential Code A-1
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GENERAL NOTE:

See Landscape Plans for Final Drainage Requirements.
Tree Protection required at all protected trees. Install per Charleston County guidelines.
Property appears to be located in Flood Zone AE10. See survey for further clarification.

barriers.

containment of trash and wind blown debris.
Final grading and drainage shall not impact adjacent properties

All enclosed areas below the design flood shall be designed to automatically equalize hydrostatic and
hydrodynamic flood forces on exterior walls by allowing for the entry and exit of floodwaters.

Sediment Control Required on All Sides @ Property Line. Maximum 20'-0" Access Point Al lowed along Street.

Wetland and silt fence barrier. Kenneth Miller Architecture, LLC is not responsible for the upkeep of silt fence, tree protection or Wetland

General contractor is tasked with the duty of managing all site conditions including the above but not limited to material storage,

Only flood resistant class 4 and 5 materials per FEMA Technical Bulletin 2 will be installed below design flood elevation.
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SEC. 21-25

Max. buildng lot coverage = 15% of Lot sq.ft. (17,716 sqft.) = 2,657.4 sq.ft.
Proposed Building lot coverage =

SEC. 21-26

= 2,042 sq.ft.

TN

Max. impervious lot coverage = 30% of Lot sq.ft. (17,716 sqft.) = 5,315 sq.ft.
Proposed impervious lot coverage =

SEC. 21-27

= 4,317 sq.ft.

Principle buildng sq.ft. ( See Equation)= [(Lot arae - 5,000 sq.ft.)/100 sq.ft.] x (10) + 2,400
= 3,672 sq.ft.
= 3,495 sq.ft.

Proposed building sq.ft.
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TRAFFIC RATED PERMEABLE
PAVERS MIN. 3-1/8” THICK WITH
TYP. NO. 89 STONE IN OPENINGS

TROWELED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINT
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@Mfﬁ

GEO-TEXTILE CLOTH <TURN
UP AT SIDES OF SUB-BASE
AND BASE)

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE TOWN OF SULLIVAN'S ISLAND
GUIDELINES, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARD DETAILS.

2. REINFORCING STEEL IS RECOMMENDED IN TROWELED CONCRETE EDGE RESTRAINT.

3. PAVER CONTRACTOR IS TO CONSTRUCT A SMALL AREA DOF PERMEABLE PAVING FOR
TESTING AND ENSURING THE DESIGN ALLOWS WATER TO INFILTRATE AT A MINIMUM OF
2 INCHES PER HOUR.

PERVIOUS DRIVE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

2918 Middle Street
Sullivan's Island, 5C

Marchese Residence

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
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kcmillerarchitect@gmail.com - 540-293-6234
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GENERAL NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT
THE PROJECT SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK,
AND  SHALL NOTIFY KENNETH MILLER ARCHITECTURE
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES AND/OR ANY EXISTING SITE
CONDITIONS THAT ARE INCONSISTENT WITH THE DRAWINGS.

ALL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER
DRAWINGS RELATED TO OTHER DISCIPLINES. THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND COORDINATE DIMENSIONS AND
CLEARANCES WITH THE WORK OF ALL TRADES.

THE DRANWINGS HEREIN ARE GRAPHIC IN NATURE AND ARE NOT
INTENDED TO CONVEY ALL INFORMATION NECESSARY FOR
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SYSTEMS
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS, ROUGH-IN CONNECTIONS, AND
MATERIALS REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION.

KENNETH MILLER  ARCHITECTURE, LLC TO PROVIDE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LIMITED TO THE PREPARATION OF
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ONLY, WITH NO CONSTRUCTION
ADMINISTRATION. KENNETH CLARKE MILLER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE
FOR INTERPRETING THE INTENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING MAKING MODIFICATIONS AS MAY BE
NECESSARY DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE; AND THAT THE
ARCHITECT OF RECORD IS NO LONGER LIABLE FOR THE WORK
WHERE CHANGES TO THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE.

CONTRACTORS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT
THE PROJECT SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK,
AND  SHALL NOTIFY KENNETH MILLER ARCHITECTURE
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES AND/OR ANY EXISTING SITE
CONDITIONS THAT ARE INCONSISTENT WITH THE DRAWINGS.

ALL DRANWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER
DRANWINGS RELATED TO OTHER DISCIPLINES. THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND COORDINATE DIMENSIONS AND
CLEARANCES WITH THE WORK OF ALL TRADES.

THE DRAWINGS HEREIN ARE GRAPHIC IN NATURE AND ARE NOT
INTENDED TO CONVEY ALL INFORMATION NECESSARY FOR
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SYSTEMS
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS, ROUGH-IN CONNECTIONS, AND
MATERIALS REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION.

EXISTING WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO WALL SURFACE U.N.O. - FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS

NEW WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD U.N.O. - FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS

VERIFY ALL FOUNDATION DETAILS PER LOCAL CODES AND / OR
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

VERIFY
ROFESSIONAL.

VERIFY ALL HOLDDOWN |/ SHEARWALL DETAILS PER LOCAL CODES
AND / OR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WATERPROOFING AND
WATER MANAGEMENT DETAILS.

PATCH ALL FINISHES TO MATCH EXISTING, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, GYPSUM BOARD, PLASTER, ACOUSTICAL SYSTEMS,
WOOD TRIM, COVERS, BASE, PANELS, RAILS AND WAINSCOT.
VERIFY MATCH OF NEW FINISH MATERIALS TO EXISTING IN COLOR,
TEXTURE, THICKNESS, CUT, ETC..TO SATISFACTION OF OWNER
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. PROVIDE OTHER MATERIALS TO MATCH
EXISTING WHEN REQUIRED. TO BE APPROVED BY ONNER.

GENERAL NOTES (A):

1) CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE ALL WORK IS IN CONFORMANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES. WORK SHALL BE
COMPLETED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
EDITIONS OF THE N.Y.S. UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND
BUILDING CODE, N.Y.5. ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, N.Y.S.
PLUMBING CODE, NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, AND ALL OTHER
FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL AGENCY REGULATIONS HAVING
JURISDICTION OVER THIS PROJECT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN AGENCY REQUIREMENTS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBSERVE THE MORE STRINGENT OF
REQUIREMENTS.

2)ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE STANDARDS OF THE
NATIONAL BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS (NBFU), INDUSTRIAL
RISK INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS (IRI), FACTORY MUTUAL (FW),
OR THE APPLICABLE RATING BUREAU. THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC
CODE (NEC), THE AMERICAN GAS ASSOCIATION (AGA), AND THE
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ENGINEERS (ASHAE), OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH
ADMINISTRATION (OSHA), APPLICABLE STATE AND CITY BUILDING
CODES AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL PUBLIC UTILITY
COMPANIES SERVING THE PROJECT SITE.

3) CONTRACTOR (AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS) SHALL BE LICENSED
BY THE STATE IN WHICH THE PROJECT 1S LOCATED AND
APPROVYED IN ADVYANCE BY THE OWNNER.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL FILE ALL APPLICATIONS, PAY FOR ALL
NECESSARY PERMITS AND SECURE CERTIFICATES OF
OCCUPANCY FOR THE PROJECT.

S5)ALL WORK 1S TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER. THE
CONTRACTOR IS TO MEET WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO STARTING
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR WILL PRESENT THE
BUILDING PERMIT AND INSURANCE CERTIFICATES TO THE
OWNER PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION.

6) CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY MEASURES TO
PROTECT THE WORKERS AND OTHER PERSONS DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

T) CHECK WITH THE OWNER FOR COORDINATION OF THE WORK
UNDER THIS CONTRACT WITH WORK OF OTHER TRADES.
ONNER'S REGULATIONS GOVYERN ALL ASPECTS OF OUTSIDE
CONTRACTORS WORKING ON THE PROPERTY.

8) CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP THE JOB FREE OF DEBRIS AND MAKE
FINAL CLEANUP TO THE OSATISFACTION OF THE OWNER.
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL OF ALL
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS FROM PROJECT SITE AND SHALL
PROVIDE DUMPSTERS ETC. AS REQUIRED. REMOVE ALL DEBRIS
ON A DAILY BASIS.

9) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF
ALL EXISTING BUILDINGS AND OTHER INSTALLATIONS THAT ARE
TO REMAIN INTACT WHILE PERFORMING THE SPECIFIED WORK.
PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ON PROJECT SITE
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

10) UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, ALL MATERIAL FURNISHED AND
INCORPORATED INTO THE WORK SHALL BE NEW, UNUSED AND
OF QUALITY STANDARD TO THE INDUSTRY FOR FIRST CLASS
WORK OF SIMILAR NATURE AND CHARACTER. INSTALL ALL
MATERIALS TO THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND
BEST STANDARD OF THE TRADES INVOLVYED.

11) CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD
PRIOR  CONSTRUCTION.  NOTIFY  ARCHITECT OF  ANY
DISCREPANCIES ON DRANWINGS.

GENERAL NOTES (B):

1VISIT THE SITE TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS. EXISTING

CONCEALED CONDITIONS AND CONNECTIONS ARE BASED UPON
INFORMATION TAKEN FROM LIMITED FIELD INVESTIGATIONS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE REQUIRED ADJUSTMENTS TO SYSTEM
COMPONENTS AS NECESSITATED BY ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AT
NO ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNNER OR ARCHITECT. REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL FIELD
CONDITIONS TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

2) UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE

DEMOLITION NOTES:

1) REMOVE ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTIONS AND FINISHES

NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK AS
DEPICTED ON THE DRAWINGS. INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, ITEMS SHOWN ON THE PLANS WITH DASHED
LINES. NECESSARY DISCONNECTS AND ALTERATIONS
TO EXISTING MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
SHALL BE INCLUDED. PATCH AS REQUIRED ALL
CONSTRUCTIONS TO REMAIN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CONTRACT DRANINGS. WHERE CONTRACTOR IS
DESIGNATED TO MAKE REMOVALS, DISPOSITION OF

AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNNER.

3) CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN AND PROVIDE OWNER WITH COLOR
SAMPLES FOR PROPER COLOR SELECTION AND FINAL APPROVAL

OF ALL FINISHES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

4) INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE CLASS C (SURFACE FLAME SPREAD
RATING OF 76-200) MINIMUM IN CONFORMITY WITH GENERALLY
ACCEPTED STANDARDS. CARPETING SHALL BE CLASS 2 WITH A
MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF 22-WATTS PER SQUARE

CENTIMETER.

5) ALL GYPSUM BOARD WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE DRYWALL CONSTRICTION HANDBOOK, LATEST EDITION,
PREPARED BY UNITED STATES GYPSUM. ALL JOINTS AND SEAMS

IN  ACCORDANCE WITH

SHALL BE TAPED AND FINISHED
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONS.

GENERAL NOTE.:

SEDIMENT CONTROL REQUIRED ON ALL SIDES @ PROPERTY LINE.
MAXIMUM 20'-0" ACCESS POINT AL LOWNED ALONG STREET.

SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR FINAL DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS.

TREE PROTECTION REQUIRED AT ALL PROTECTED TREES. INSTALL
PER CHARLESTON COUNTY GUIDELINES.

PROPERTY APPEARS TO BE LOCATED IN FLOOD ZONE AE10. SEE
SURVEY FOR FURTHER CLARIFICATION.

WETLAND AND SILT FENCE BARRIER. KENNETH MILLER
ARCHITECTURE, LLC IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE UPKEEP OF SILT
FENCE, TREE PROTECTION ORWETLAND BARRIERS. GENERAL
CONTRACTOR IS TASKED WITH THE DUTY OF MANAGING ALL SITE
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THE ABOVE BUT NOT LIMITED TO MATERIAL
STORAGE, CONTAINMENT OF TRASH AND WIND BLOWN DEBRIS.

FINAL GRADING AND DRAINAGE SHALL NOT IMPACT ADJACENT
PROPERTIES

ONLY FLOOD RESISTANT CLASS 4 AND 5 MATERIALS PER FEMA
TECHNICAL BULLETIN 2 WILL BE INSTALLED BELOW DESIGN FLOOD
ELEVATION.

ALL ENCLOSED AREAS BELOW THE DESIGN FLOOD SHALL BE
DESIGNED TO AUTOMATICALLY EQUALIZE HYDROSTATIC AND
HYDRODYNAMIC FLOOD FORCES ON EXTERIOR WALLS BY ALLOWING
FOR THE ENTRY AND EXIT OF FLOODWATERS.

CODE APPLICABILITY (9EE STRUCTURAL SHEETS)

1) ALL WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT APPLICABLE

CODES & STANDARDS

MATERIALS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. YERIFY WITH OWNNER, THE DISPOSITION
AND REMOVAL OF ANY COMPONENTS OF SALVAGEABLE
VALUE.

2) ALL REMOVALS AND SALVAGE, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
NOTED OR REQUESTED BY THE OWNER SHALL BECOME
THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

3) REMOVE ONLY NON-LOAD BEARING CONSTRICTION AND
PARTITIONS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY, PRIOR TO
REMOVAL, THAT NO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, I.E.
BEARING WALLS, BEAMS, HEADERS, ETC.. SUPPORTING
FLOOR, ROOF OR CEILING JOISTS ARE DESIGNATED FOR
REMOVYAL. CONTACT THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
REMOVAL OF ANY CONSTRUCTION IN QUESTION OR
DEVIATING FROM THEDESIGNINTENT. CONTRACTOR'S
NON-CONTACT OF ARCHITECT PRIOR TO REMOVYAL OF
ANY WORKI NDICATES HIS COMPLETE UNDERSTANDING
THAT NO LOAD BEARING OR STRUCTURAL WORK IS
BEING ALTERED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

4) ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND
SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT STRENGTH TO SUPPORT THE
DESIGN LOADS AND TO RESIST THE DEFORMATION
CAUSED BY SUCH LOADS TO WHICH THEY SOIL
PRESSURE INCLUDING SURCHARGE, HYDROSTATIC
HEAD AND IMPACT LOADS AS APPLICABLE. MINIMUM
DESIGN LOAD YALUES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

100 P.S.F. LIVE LOAD (FIRST FLOOR)

35 P.S.F.LIVELOAD(SNOW)

20 P.5.F.DEADLOAD(FLOORS/ROOF)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION @ L/360 OF SPAN

5) PATCH ALL FINISHES TO MATCH EXISTING, INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, GYPSUM BOARD, PLASTER,
ACOUSTIC SYSTEMS, WOOD TRIM, COVERS, BASE, PANELS,
RAILS AND WAINSCOT. VERIFY MATCH OF NEW FINISH
MATERIALS TO EXISTING IN COLOR, TEXTURE, THICKNESS,
CUT, ETC... TO SATISFACTION OF OWNER PRIOR TO
INSTALLATIONS. PROVIDE OTHER MATERIALS TO MATCH
EXISTING WHEN REQUIRED. TO BE APPROYED BY OWNNER.

6) PATCH EXISTING WALLS GYPSUM DRYWALL OR
PLASTER TO MATCH EXISTING OF SUFFICIENT THICKNESS
TO MAINTAIN UNIFORM WALL THICKNESS. ALL EXPOSED
PORTIONS OF WALL SHALL BE FINISHED WITH THREE (3)
COATES OF SPECKLING, SANDED AND LEFT IN A PAINT
READY CONDITION.

T) WHERE APPLICABLE LEVEL ALL EXISTING FLOORS AS
REQUIRED TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR FINISHES. INSTALL
REQUIRED TRANSITION PIECES BETWEEN YARIOUS FLOOR
FINISHES SUITABLE FOR CONDITIONS AND ACCEPTABLE
TO THE OWNNER. MATCH EXISTING WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

i
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NOTE 1: NOTE 2:
A. only flood resistant class 4 and 5 materials per FEMA Technical Bulletin 2 will be installed A. The building thermal envelope shall be durably sealed to limit infiltration. The sealing
below design flood elevation. methods between dissimilar materials shall allow for differential expansion and contraction. The 9
following shall be caulked, gasketed, weatherstripped or otherwise sealed with an air barrier . . i
B. No electrical, plumbing, mechanical equipment or duct shall be installed below flood material, suitable film or solid material: §' §' ?zi'
elevation except for main service disconnect, (2) code required exterior GFCI (front & All joints, seams and penetrations. Site-built windows, door assemblies and their respective o o % >
rear), and (1) GFCI light switch jambs and framing. Utility penetrations. Dropped ceilings or chases adjacent to the thermal 5 5 a N
envelope. Knee walls Walls and ceilings separating a garage from conditioned spaces. Behind § % § B B g
C. Propane Tank to be installed (per GC) tubs and showers on exterior walls. Common walls between dwelling units Attic access % z z in %‘ %‘ X
-250 Gallon openings. Rim joist junction. Other sources of infiltration. w m m 0 a a " 4
) o o v = = Z <
-Mounded | Q Q < ® ® S
-10' Clearance B. Material to be used as an air barrier to be 1/2" drywall sealed along edges with caulk j 9 S M a 2 o n s %
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NOTE 2:

A. The building thermal envelope shall be durably sealed to limit infiltration. The sealing methods between dissimilar materials shall allow for
differential expansion and contraction. The following shall be caulked, gasketed, weatherstripped or otherwise sealed with an air barrier material,

3 3
¥
suitable film or solid material: § § 4 z
All joints, seams and penetrations. Site-built windows, door assemblies and their respective jambs and framing. Utility penetrations. Dropped § § 2 z
ceilings or chases adjacent to the thermal envelope. Knee walls Walls and ceilings separating a garage from conditioned spaces. Behind tubs in in 5 né
and showers on exterior walls. Common walls between dwelling units Attic access openings. Rim joist junction. Other sources of infiltration. a ) ) > 3 3 9
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NOTE 2:

A. The building thermal envelope shall be durably sealed to limit infiltration. The sealing methods between dissimilar materials shall allow for
differential expansion and contraction. The following shall be caulked, gasketed, weatherstripped or otherwise sealed with an air barrier material,
suitable film or solid material:

All joints, seams and penetrations. Site-built windows, door assemblies and their respective jambs and framing. Utility penetrations. Dropped
ceilings or chases adjacent to the thermal envelope. Knee walls Walls and ceilings separating a garage from conditioned spaces. Behind tubs
and showers on exterior walls. Common walls between dwelling units Attic access openings. Rim joist junction. Other sources of infiltration.
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Door and Window Notes, Egress, Windows to be replaced with Anderson 400 Storm Watch Impact
Wo1 2033FX 2 2033FX |24 1/2"X40 3/8" FIXED GLASS 2"X6"X24 1/2" (2) LINE # 800-1 ; o DO1 2069 1 1 2068 RIN |HINGED-DOOR P04
DOOR AND WINDOW NOTES:
wo2 2033FX 2 2033FX |24 1/2"X40 3/8" FIXED GLASS 2"X6"X27 1/2" (2) LINE # 700-1 — D02 2469 1 1 2460 L POCKET-DOOR P04
EVERY BEDROOM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN EGRESS WINDOW WITH FINISH SILL HEIGHT NOT I:
GREATER THAN 44" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR HEIGHT AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OPENABLE —
AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL NOT HAVE AN OPENABLE AREA LESS THAN 20"
WIDE OR 24" HIGH. :| |
ALL WALK_TH RU DOORS SHALL BE SOLID CORE wo3s 2140DH 2 2140DH |25 3/4"X46 1/2" DOUBLE HUNG 2"X6"X28 3/4" (2) LINE # 500-1 f D03 2468 1 1 2468 L IN |HINGED-DOOR P04
INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE PAINTED. ENTRY DOOR TO BE DEFINED BY HOME OWNER PRIOR —
ORDERING —
DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING AREA SHALL BE 1-3/4" TIGHT FITTING SOLID CORE DOORS SV U T A IO e vone ey L L I R T ‘
WITH A RATING OF 60 MINUTES. DOOR SHALL BE SELF CLOSING ] |
EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS WILL BE 36" MIN. NET CLEAR DOORWAY SHALL BE 32" MIN. DOOR SHALL
BE OPENABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF AKEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR — v
EFFORT. GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE DUAL PANE SAFETY GLASS WITH MIN. U-VALUE OF 0.60 ~
Wo5 2160DH 1 2160DH |26"X72 T/8" DOUBLE HUNG 2"X6"X29" (2) LINE # 600-1 — D05 2468 2 2 2465 L IN |HINGED-DOOR P04 3
GARAGE DOORS TO BE SECTIONAL, OVERHEAD DOORS ] o
BN
S on
sy
-~ O
. . . \ . e \ Woe 24510DH 1 1 24510DH |29"XT71" DOUBLE HUNG 2"X6"X32" (2) — D06 2468 4 2 2465 RIN |HINGED-DOOR P04 Q) :
Egress window specifications - GC is responsibility to assure replacement windows meet [] S 9
' BN
Egress requirements. o2
20" CLEAR . u\)) il
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b O
I ()
30" CLEAR NOTE: SIZES ARE TAKEN FROM DATA SUPPLIED BY WINDOW
MANUFACTURES. HOWEVER, THESE ARE GENERAL DIMENSIONS AND
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Section R312.2.1-2 of the 2021 South Carolina Residential Code

BASEMENTS IN A DWELLING UNIT AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM BELOW THE FOURTH STORY (INCLUDES ROOMS WHICH COULD BE USED FOR SLEEPING SUCH AS DENS, SEWING ROOMS, STUDY, ETC.) MUST HAVE A LEAST ONE OPERABLE WINDOW OR DOOR APPROVED FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE WHICH SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC STREET, PUBLIC ALLEY,
YARD, OR EXIT COURT. THE UNITS MUST BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE TO PROVIDE A FULL CLEAR OPENING WITHOUT THE USE OF SEPARATE TOOLS. SCAL E .

FOR FULL EGRESS, ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPEN-ABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. (820.8 SQ IN). EXCEPTION: MAY BE REDUCED TO 5.0 SF (720 SQ IN) IF 44" OR LESS FROM EXTERIOR GROUND LEVEL TO SILL. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPEN-ABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION MUST BE 24 INCHES. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPEN-ABLE
WIDTH DIMENSION MUST BE 20 INCHES. THEY MUST ALSO HAVE A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT (CLEAR OPENING) OF NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. IN ORDER TO MEET THE REQUIRED NET-CLEAR OPEN AREA SQUARE-FOOT OPENING, EITHER THE WIDTH OR HEIGHT OR BOTH MUST EXCEED THE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS THEREOF.

WHEN REPLACING EXISTING NONCONFORMING WINDOWS REQUIRED FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE THE REPLACEMENT WINDOWS MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING: T NT5

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE REPLACEMENT WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 4 SQ. FT.; MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 22 INCHES; MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20 INCHES. MINIMUM SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 48 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR THE INSTALLATION OF ONE OR MORE PERMANENTLY AFFIXED
STEPS EXTENDING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE WINDOW OPENING, CONSTRUCTED TO THE CURRENT ADOPTED IRC RISE AND RUN DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS, SO THAT THE TOP STEP IS NO GREATER THAN 44 INCHES TO THE TOP OF THE SILL WHERE THE EXISTING ROUGH OPENING DOES NOT ALLOW FOR REPLACEMENT WINDOW DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS THE ROUGH

D17 6486 - NEW FRONT DOOR AND HEADER

6486 L/IR IN|\DOUBLE HINGED-GLASS PANEL

OPENING SHALL BE ENLARGED AND THE REPLACEMENT WINDOW SHALL MEET THE FULL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS PER IRC SECTION R310.1 THROUGH R310.5 OR IBC SECTION 1026 AS APPLICABLE FOR SCOPE OF PROJECT. 5H E ET

ADDITIONAL GLAZING REQUIREMENTS:

FOR MINIMUM LIGHT, ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND OTHER HABITABLE ROOMS REQUIRE GLAZING EQUAL TO AT LEAST 8% OF THE FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM; MINIMUM VENTILATION OF 4% OF THE FLOOR AREA. SEE THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING OR RESIDENTIAL CODES AS APPLICABLE FOR EXCEPTIONS AND A COMPLETE LIST OF LIGHT AND VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS. D18 2870 1 1 28670 RIN |HINGED-DOOR P04 EXTERIOR 20 MIN. FIRE RATED |

SAFETY GLAZING IS REQUIRED IN DOORS, STORM DOORS, RAILINGS, WITHIN 24 INCHES OF A DOOR, OR WHEN PANES ARE OVER 9 SQUARE FEET AND WITHIN 18 INCHES OF THE FLOOR. SEE THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING OR RESIDENTIAL CODES FOR EXCEPTIONS AND A COMPLETE LIST OF SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS. A — 1 O
[

D14 2069 1 0 2868 RIN |HINGED-DOOR P04
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BUILDER TO FIELD VERIFY ROOD BEAM HEIGHT / PITCH AND CONNECTION FLASHING
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louvers for VISIbIIIty' 1. R405.2.4.1 Wind resistance of asphalt shingles é M =~

Asphalt shingles shall be tested in accordance with aSTM D7156. Asphalt shingles shall meet the classification requirements of table R4905.2.4.1 for the

appropriate ultimate design wind speed. Asphalt shingle packaging shall bear label to indicate compliance with ASTM DT7156 and the required classification in table DATE
R905.2.4.1
10/14/24
Exception: Asphalt shingles not included in the scope of ASTM DT158 shall be tested and labeled in accordance with ASTM D3161. Asphalt shingle packaging
shall bear a label to indicate compliance with AStM d3161 and the required classification in table R4905.2.4.1. SCALE:
POV R S T W ! il st 2. TABLE R405.1.1(2) Underlayment application areas where wind design is required in accordance with figure R301.2.1.1- Asphalt shingles R405.2 NTS

b AN e L

e Underlayment shall be two layers applied in the following manner; apply a 190 inch strip of underlayment felt parallel to and starting at the eaves. Starting at the
' eave, apply 36-inch-wide sheets of underlayment, overlapping successive sheets 19 inches. Distortions in the underlayment shall not interfere with the ability of the SHEET:

Foundation louvers sample

shingles to seal. End laps shall be 4 inches and shall be offset by 6 feet. !




- Existing structure - shaded

New construction
See Structural

Metal roof to match existing

New window to match existing
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New Egress window
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STRUCTURAL DRANWINGS SUPERSEDE ARCHITECTURAL RELATED
o BUILDER TO FIELD YERIFY ROOD BEAM HEIGHT / PITCH AND CONNECTION FLASHING
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New construction
See Structural
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SMOKE DETECTORS: ARE REQUIRED IN ALL BEDROOMS AND ADJACENT HALL NOTE:
TO BEDROOMS. BEDROOM WITH ACCESS TO FULL BATHROOM (TUB/SHOWER) ELECTRICAL NOTES:
THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALL IN THE BEDROOM WITHIN (3') THREE | | -PROVIDE 20 AMP CIRCUIT FOR BATHROOM RECEPTACLES. A.NO ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT OR DUCT SHALL BE INSTALLED BELOW FLOOD ELEVATION EXCEPT FOR MA
T AT AL ECHEDULE SE— FOOT OF BATHROOM DOOR. SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE HARD-WIRED TO -ES%:BE éOFIAII;/IRF)’O?Eg%g;gE Eﬁ?ﬂg%ﬁ%ﬁgﬁ%ﬁ& SUTDOOR SERVICE DISCONNECT, (2) CODE REQUIRED EXTERIOR GFCI (FRONT & REAR), AND (1) GFCI LIGHT SWITCH
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM W/ BATTERY BACKUP PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH - :
@% 3 DONN LIGHTS THE 2018 IRC CODE, SECTION R314. RECEPTACLES. B. ELECTRICAL WORKS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING:
SAME ON ALL FLOOR LEVELS, ETC. TN -ALL COUNTER TOP RECEPTACLES WITHIN 6' OF SINK/LAUNDRY TUB TO BE - 2021 IRC E3902.16 FOR ARC FAULT RECEPTACLES.
Q s cire CO/SD| GAT.?}E‘?SJEISTCE&NTER OUTLET ARE GFCI PROTECTED - 2021 IRC E4002.14 TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.
ARE BULE - CELING FULL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS: N4 - :
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING -PROVIDE SPLIT SWITCHING OF BATH FAN AND LIGHT. NOTE:
_!_ . LOCATION: -PROVIDE INTERMATIC WEATHERPROOF OUTLET BOX AT GFCI PROTECTED
[ 1 OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREAS IN RECEPT AT EXTERIOR. - OPERABLE WINDOWS HAVING A SILL HEIGHT OF LESS THAN 48 INCHES (1219 MM) ABOVE THE INDOOR FINISHED FLOOR AND DOOR
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S). -PROVIDE IC RATING AT ALL CANS, AIRTIGHT & CAULK. SHALL HAVE AN ALARM THAT PRODUCES AN AUDIBLE WARNING WHEN THE WINDOW, DOOR OR THEIR SCREENS ARE OPENED. THE ALAR
— |oanken 2 ON EVERY DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS -PROVIDE HARDWIRED SMOKE DETECTORS IN EACH (E) BEDROOM AND SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AS A WATER HAZARD ENTRANCE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2017. IN DWELLINGS OR STRUCTURE
COMBINATION SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE HARD- BEDROOM CORRIDOR, ON EACH STORY AND AT HALLWAY NEXT TO NOT REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE UNITS, TYPE A UNITS OR TYPE B UNITS, THE OPERABLE PARTS OF THE ALARM DEACTIVATIC
WIRED TO ELECTRICAL SYSTEM W/ BATTERY BACKUP PROVIDED IN BEDROOMS. SWITCHES SHALL BE LOCATED 54 INCHES (1372 MM) OR MORE ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. IN DWELLINGS OR STRUCTURES REQUIRE
@ COISMOKE DETECTOR ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2018 IRC CODE, SECTION R315. -PROVIDE HARDWIRED CO DETECTOR AT HALLWAY ADJACENT TO BEDROOMS. TO BE ACCESSIBLE UNITS, TYPE A UNITS OR TYPE B UNITS, THE OPERABLE PARTS OF THE ALARM DEACTIVATION SWITCHES SHALL E
-PROVIDE ARC FAULT PROTECTION AT ALL (NON GFI) RECEPTACLES. LOCATED NOT GREATER THAN 54 INCHES (1372 MM) AND NOT LESS THAN 48 INCHES (1219 MM) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.
NOTE: BATHROOM FAN (MAY INCLUDE LIGHT UNIT). -PROVIDE LIGHT SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATION AT ENTRY DOORS.
Q -PROVIDE A SWITCHED LIGHT AT ALL HABITABLE ROOMS, KITCHENS, NOTE:
BATHROOMS, STAIRS, HALLS, GARAGES AND STORE ROOMS.
@ AeHER, A.  THE REQUIRED GFCI RECEPTACLE AND LIGHT REQUIREMENT WILL BE INSTALLED AT HVAC UNIT IN ATTIC. EXPOSED LAMPS SHALL BE
o PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE BY LOCATION OR LAMP GUARDS. 2021 IRC E3903.4/ E3901.12/ M1305.1.2.1
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SMOKE DETECTORS: ARE REQUIRED IN ALL BEDROOMS AND ADJACENT HALL ] NOTE:
TO BEDROOMS. BEDROOM WITH ACCESS TO FULL BATHROOM (TUB/SHOWER) ELECTRICAL NOTES:
THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALL IN THE BEDROOM WITHIN (3') THREE | | -PROVIDE 20 AMP CIRCUIT FOR BATHROOM RECEPTACLES. A.NO ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT OR DUCT SHALL BE INSTALLED BELOW FLOOD ELEVATION EXCEPT FOR MA
FOOT OF BATHROOM DOOR. SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE HARD-WIRED TO -PROVIDE 20 AMP CIRCUIT FOR LAUNDRY RECEPTACLES SERVICE DISCONNECT, (2) CODE REQUIRED EXTERIOR GFCI (FRONT & REAR), AND (1) GFCI LIGHT SWITCH
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM W/ BATTERY BACKUP PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH -PROVIDE GFI PROTECTION AT BATHROOM, GARAGE AND OUTDOOR
THE 2018 IRC CODE, SECTION R314. RECEPTACLES. B. ELECTRICAL WORKS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING:
SAME ON ALL FLOOR LEVELS, ETC. TN -ALL COUNTER TOP RECEPTACLES WITHIN 6' OF SINK/LAUNDRY TUB TO BE - 2021 IRC E3902.16 FOR ARC FAULT RECEPTACLES.
CO/sD) GFCI PROTECTED. - 2021 IRC E4002.14 TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS: N4 -ALL KITCHEN COUNTER OUTLET ARE GFCI PROTECTED.
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING -PROVIDE SPLIT SWITCHING OF BATH FAN AND LIGHT. NOTE:
LOCATION: -PROVIDE INTERMATIC WEATHERPROOF OUTLET BOX AT GFCI PROTECTED
1 OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREAS IN RECEPT AT EXTERIOR. - OPERABLE WINDOWS HAVING A SILL HEIGHT OF LESS THAN 48 INCHES (1219 MM) ABOVE THE INDOOR FINISHED FLOOR AND DOOR
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S). -PROVIDE IC RATING AT ALL CANS, AIRTIGHT & CAULK. SHALL HAVE AN ALARM THAT PRODUCES AN AUDIBLE WARNING WHEN THE WINDOW, DOOR OR THEIR SCREENS ARE OPENED. THE ALAR
2 ON EVERY DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS -PROVIDE HARDWIRED SMOKE DETECTORS IN EACH (E) BEDROOM AND SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AS A WATER HAZARD ENTRANCE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2017. IN DWELLINGS OR STRUCTURE
COMBINATION SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE HARD- BEDROOM CORRIDOR, ON EACH STORY AND AT HALLWAY NEXT TO NOT REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE UNITS, TYPE A UNITS OR TYPE B UNITS, THE OPERABLE PARTS OF THE ALARM DEACTIVATIC
WIRED TO ELECTRICAL SYSTEM W/ BATTERY BACKUP PROVIDED IN BEDROOMS. SWITCHES SHALL BE LOCATED 54 INCHES (1372 MM) OR MORE ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. IN DWELLINGS OR STRUCTURES REQUIRE
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2018 IRC CODE, SECTION R315. -PROVIDE HARDWIRED CO DETECTOR AT HALLWAY ADJACENT TO BEDROOMS. TO BE ACCESSIBLE UNITS, TYPE A UNITS OR TYPE B UNITS, THE OPERABLE PARTS OF THE ALARM DEACTIVATION SWITCHES SHALL E
-PROVIDE ARC FAULT PROTECTION AT ALL (NON GFI) RECEPTACLES. LOCATED NOT GREATER THAN 54 INCHES (1372 MM) AND NOT LESS THAN 48 INCHES (1219 MM) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.
NOTE: BATHROOM FAN (MAY INCLUDE LIGHT UNIT). -PROVIDE LIGHT SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATION AT ENTRY DOORS.
-PROVIDE A SWITCHED LIGHT AT ALL HABITABLE ROOMS, KITCHENS, NOTE:
BATHROOMS, STAIRS, HALLS, GARAGES AND STORE ROOMS. |
A.  THE REQUIRED GFCI RECEPTACLE AND LIGHT REQUIREMENT WILL BE INSTALLED AT HVAC UNIT IN ATTIC. EXPOSED LAMPS SHALL BH|
PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE BY LOCATION OR LAMP GUARDS. 2021 IRC E3903.4/ E3901.12/ M1305.1.2.1
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ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE

2D SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION COMMENTS

3 DONN LIGHTS

@/cS

SMOKE DETECTORS: ARE REQUIRED IN ALL BEDROOMS AND ADJACENT HALL
TO BEDROOMS. BEDROOM WITH ACCESS TO FULL BATHROOM (TUB/SHOWER)
THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALL IN THE BEDROOM WITHIN (3') THREE
FOOT OF BATHROOM DOOR. SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE HARD-WIRED TO
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM W/ BATTERY BACKUP PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 2018 IRC CODE, SECTION R314.

SAME ON ALL FLOOR LEVELS, ETC. TN
CO/SD
BARE BULE - CELING FULL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS: N4

|
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J

LOCATION:

BASIC CEILING FAN

BLANKED

COISMOKE DETECTOR

COMMON FLUSH MOUNT

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING

1 OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREAS IN
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S).
2 ON EVERY DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS
COMBINATION SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE HARD-
WIRED TO ELECTRICAL SYSTEM W/ BATTERY BACKUP PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2018 IRC CODE, SECTION R315.

NOTE: BATHROOM FAN (MAY INCLUDE LIGHT UNIT).
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NOTE:
ELECTRICAL NOTES:
-PROVIDE 20 AMP CIRCUIT FOR BATHROOM RECEPTACLES. A.NO ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT OR DUCT SHALL BE INSTALLED BELOW FLOOD ELEVATION EXCEPT FOR MA
-PROVIDE 20 AMP CIRCUIT FOR LAUNDRY RECEPTACLES SERVICE DISCONNECT, (2) CODE REQUIRED EXTERIOR GFCI (FRONT & REAR), AND (1) GFCI LIGHT SWITCH
-PROVIDE GFI PROTECTION AT BATHROOM, GARAGE AND OUTDOOR
RECEPTACLES. B. ELECTRICAL WORKS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING:
-ALL COUNTER TOP RECEPTACLES WITHIN 6' OF SINK/LAUNDRY TUB TO BE i 2021 IRC E3902.16 FOR ARC FAULT RECEPTACLES.
GFCI PROTECTED. - 2021 IRC E4002.14 TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.
-ALL KITCHEN COUNTER OUTLET ARE GFCI PROTECTED.
-PROVIDE SPLIT SWITCHING OF BATH FAN AND LIGHT. NOTE:
-PROVIDE INTERMATIC WEATHERPROOF OUTLET BOX AT GFCI PROTECTED
RECEPT AT EXTERIOR. - OPERABLE WINDOWS HAVING A SILL HEIGHT OF LESS THAN 48 INCHES (1219 MM) ABOVE THE INDOOR FINISHED FLOOR AND DOOR
-PROVIDE IC RATING AT ALL CANS, AIRTIGHT & CAULK. SHALL HAVE AN ALARM THAT PRODUCES AN AUDIBLE WARNING WHEN THE WINDOW, DOOR OR THEIR SCREENS ARE OPENED. THE ALAR
-PROVIDE HARDWIRED SMOKE DETECTORS IN EACH (E) BEDROOM AND SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AS A WATER HAZARD ENTRANCE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2017. IN DWELLINGS OR STRUCTURE
BEDROOM CORRIDOR, ON EACH STORY AND AT HALLWAY NEXT TO NOT REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE UNITS, TYPE A UNITS OR TYPE B UNITS, THE OPERABLE PARTS OF THE ALARM DEACTIVATIC
BEDROOMS. SWITCHES SHALL BE LOCATED 54 INCHES (1372 MM) OR MORE ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. IN DWELLINGS OR STRUCTURES REQUIRE
-PROVIDE HARDWIRED CO DETECTOR AT HALLWAY ADJACENT TO BEDROOMS. TO BE ACCESSIBLE UNITS, TYPE A UNITS OR TYPE B UNITS, THE OPERABLE PARTS OF THE ALARM DEACTIVATION SWITCHES SHALL E
-PROVIDE ARC FAULT PROTECTION AT ALL (NON GFI) RECEPTACLES. LOCATED NOT GREATER THAN 54 INCHES (1372 MM) AND NOT LESS THAN 48 INCHES (1219 MM) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.
-PROVIDE LIGHT SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATION AT ENTRY DOORS.
-PROVIDE A SWITCHED LIGHT AT ALL HABITABLE ROOMS, KITCHENS, NOTE:
BATHROOMS, STAIRS, HALLS, GARAGES AND STORE ROOMS. -
A.  THE REQUIRED GFCI RECEPTACLE AND LIGHT REQUIREMENT WILL BE INSTALLED AT HVAC UNIT IN ATTIC. EXPOSED LAMPS SHALL BH|
PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE BY LOCATION OR LAMP GUARDS. 2021 IRC E3903.4/ E3901.12/ M1305.1.2.1
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GENERAL

-- ALL NECESSARY ITEMS TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED DISTRIBUTION OF UTILITIES THROUGHOUT THE
STRUCTURE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. THIS INCLUDES ALL NON-
STRUCTURAL ITEMS, HANGERS, OR CLIPS.

-- THE EXISTENCE OF UTILITIES MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

-- REFER TO THE DRAWINGS OF OTHER DISCIPLINES FOR THE SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES,

AND THE STANDARD STRUCTURAL DETAILS AND NOTES FOR ANY ADDITIONAL REINFORCEMENT (AS
REQUIRED)

-- THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THIS DESIGN IS BASED UPON THE COMPLETED CONDITION OF
CONSTRUCTION. TEMPORARY BRACING, SHORING OR SUPPORTING OF THE STRUCTURE OR PARTS

WHICH ARE REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN STABILITY PRIOR TO COMPLETION SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY

OF THE CONTRACTOR

-- CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE AND VERIFY THE LOCATION AND REQUIREMENTS OF ANY EMBEDS,
RECESSES, PITS, OR OPENINGS REQUIRED BY OTHER TRADES / VENDORS FROM THEIR RESPECTIVE
DRAWINGS. REQUIREMENTS OF THESE TRADE / VENDOR DRAWINGS FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION
MAY NOT BE NOTED ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, BUT SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE WORK.

-- ANY FLOOR DEPRESSION DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS WHICH ARE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT
SHALL BE COORDINATED BY THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

-- ALL ELEVATIONS ARE REFERENCED FROM FIRST FLOOR FINISHED ELEVATION OR AS INDICATED ON
THE DRAWINGS. FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION SHALL BE NOTED AS 0'-0" DATUM.

-- DURING CONSTRUCTION, PROTECTION OF ANY EXISTING OR ADJACENT STRUCTURES DURING
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

-- ALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND ACCEPTED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO
SUBMISSION TO THE ENGINEER. ANY DISCREPANCIES, INTERFERENCE, OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND THOSE OF OTHER DISCIPLINES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER
PRIOR TO THE SUBMISSION OF SHOP DRAWINGS. THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN DRAWINGS (OR
REPRODUCTIONS THEREOF) SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ERECTION OR FABRICATION DRAWINGS.

-- ALL REQUIRED SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR APPROVAL PRIOR
TO FABRICATION AND ERECTION.

-- ALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE SET WITH TEMPLATES IN ACCORDANCE WITH BUILDING
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS AND PLACEMENT DRAWINGS

-- ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, LATEST EDITION.

-- CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE PROJECT SITE PRIOR TO
STARTING WORK AND SHALL NOTIFY THE PRIME CONSULANT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE PRIME CONSULTANT OF ANY SITE CONDITIONS THAT ARE NOT
CONSISTENT WITH THE DESIGN DOCUMENTS.

-- REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL WALL AND DOOR OPENINGS, LOCATIONS OF
PARTITION WALLS, AND CRITICAL ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES.

-- REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS
FOR DUCTS, PIPING CONDUITS, ETC. NOT SHOWN.

-- ONCE THE PROJECT IS COMPLETED, THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATE
STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE AND SHALL BE NOTIFIED, IN WRITING, BY THE CONTRACTOR.

-- NO INSPECTION OF ACTIVE OR COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE PROVIDED BY ENGINEER OF

RECORD, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY SEPARATE CONTRACT FROM THE OWNER OR CLIENT.

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT NOTES

-- ALL REINFORCEMENT BENDS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318, SECTION 7.2

-- ALL REINFORCEMENT TO BE COLD BENT, UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

-- ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE FREE FROM MUD, OIL, OR OTHER NONMETALLIC COATINGS THAT
DECREASE BOND, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF EPOXY COATED REINFORCEMENT OR CONSTRUCTION
DOWELS AS INDICATED ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

-- EXCEPT FOR PRESTRESSING TENDONS, STEEL REINFORCEMENT WITH RUST, MILL SCALE, OR A
COMBINATION OF BOTH SHALL BE CONSIDERED SATISFACTORY, PROVIDED THE MINIMUM
DIMENSIONS (INCLUDING HEIGHT OF DEFORMATIONS) AND WEIGHT OF A HAND-WIRE-BRUSHED TEST
SPECIMEN COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE ASTM SPECIFICATIONS AS REFERENCED BY ACI 318, SECTION
3.5

-- ALL REINFORCEMENT AND DUCTS SHALL BE ACCURATELY PLACED AND ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED
BEFORE CONCRETE IS PLACED, AND SHALL BE SECURED AGAINST DISPLACEMENT WITHIN
TOLERANCES PERMITTED IN ACI 318, SECTION 7.5.2

-- WELDING OF CROSSING BARS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED FOR ASSEMBLY UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY
THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

-- ALL REINFORCEMENT COVER TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318, SECTION 7.7, TO INCLUDE
REINFORCEMENT NOT INDICATED IN STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

-- ALL DETAILING, FABRICATION, AND PLACEMENT OF REINFORCING STEEL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ACI-SP-66

-- IF NO SPLICE LENGTH DIMENSION IS PROVIDED, THE SPLICE LENGTH SHALL BE CLASS "B" LENGTH
AS PER ACI 318, SECTION 12.15

-- DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318, SECTION 12.3 FOR
COMPRESSION STEEL AND SECTION 12.5 FOR STANDARD HOOKS IN TENSION.

-- PROVIDE (2) #5 BARS , EACH WAY AT RE-ENTRANT CORNERS.

-- ALL REINFORCING BARS TO BE GRADE 60 DEFORMED BARS COMPLYING WITH ASTM A615

-- ALL WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A185

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE

-- ALL CONCRETE SHALL DEVELOP A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI IN 28 DAYS
(FOUNDATIONS / FOOTINGS) OR 4000 PSI WET-MIX CONCRETE (SWIMMING POOL FLOORS / WALLS
ONLY, DOES NOT APPLY TO FOOTINGS / FOUNDATIONS)

-- AIR ENTRAINMENT SHALL BE 2% BY VOLUME.

-- ALL EXTERNALLY EXPOSED CORNERS OF CONCRETE SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A 3/4" X 45 DEGREE
SURFACE, UNLESS INDICATED DIFFERENTLY ON DRAWINGS

-- ALL CONCRETE FLATWORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING TOLERANCES AS INDICATED BY
ASTM E1155:

---> OVERALL FLATNESS: Ff>20

---> MINIMUM LOCAL FLATNESS: Ff>15

---> OVERALL LEVELNESS: FI>15

---> MINIMUM LOCAL LEVELNESS: FI>10

-- WIRE BRUSH AND LIGHTLY OIL ANCHOR BOLTS AFTER CONCRETE PLACEMENT

-- CONSTRUCTION JOINTS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE LOCATED AT MIDSPANS OF SLABS OR BEAM.
-- WET (NOT FLOOD) FORMS, REINFORCEMENT, AND FOOTING AND GRADE BEAM EXCAVATIONS
IMMEDIATELY BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE. REMOVE ALL DELETERIOUS MATERIAL (SAWDUST,
WOOD CHIPS, BOTTLES, ETC.) FROM EXCAVATION PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT.

-- CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE MACHINE TROWELED FINISHED AND RECEIVE A COAT OF
SEALER/HARDENER LIQUID MEMBRANE CURING COMPOUND TO BE APPLIED IMMEDIATELY AFTER
SLAB IS FINISHED. APPLY PRODUCTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

-- PROTECT FRESHLY PLACED CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318, SECTIONS 5.11, 5.12, & 5.13,
"CURING, COLD WEATHER REQUIREMENTS, AND HOT WEATHER REQUIREMENTS". CONCRETE SHALL
BE MAINTAINED ABOVE 50° FAHRENHEIT FOR AT LEAST THE FIRST 7 DAYS AFTER PLACEMENT.

-- ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318, SECTION 5.10

FILL & EXCAVATION

--ALL FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE SELECT MATERIAL CAPABLE OF ATTAINING 95% OF ITS MAXIMUM
DRY DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY THE MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST.

-- BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL,
COBBLE, BOULDERS, BOTTLES, CANS, OR OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIAL THAT AFFECTS THE
COMPATIBILITY OF THE MATERIAL. BACKFILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN A
MANNER THAT DOES NOT DAMAGE THE FOUNDATION, WATERPROOFING, OR DAMPPROOFING
MATERIAL.

-- THE GROUND IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM
THE BUILDING TO PROVIDE FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

-- FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS NOT TO EXCEED 6" AND SHALL BE COMPACTED TO AT
LEAST 95% OF THE MODIFIED PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY.

-- CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE MEASURES AS TO PREVENT CAVE-IN OF FOOTING EXCAVATIONS AS
MAY BE REQUIRED.

-- PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ANY CONCRETE, THE THIN LAYER OF DISTURBED SOIL IN THE
FOOTING SUBGRADE SHALL BE COMPACTED WITH HAND-OPERATED, GAS-POWERED TAMPERS.
-- NO COMPACTED FILL SHALL BE USED FOR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT IN V-ZONES OR COASTAL A-
ZONE / LIMWA.

FOUNDATIONS & FOOTINGS

-- FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE BUILT ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED FILL
MATERIAL, EXCEPT IN V-ZONES OR COASTAL A-ZONE / LIMWA. NO COMPACTED FILL SHALL BE
USED FOR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT IN V-ZONES OR COASTAL A-ZONE / LIMWA.

-- TOP SURFACE OF FOOTINGS SHALL BE LEVEL. BOTTOM SURFACE OF FOOTINGS ARE
PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 1:10 SLOPE. STEPPED FOOTINGS ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

-- MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOOTINGS SHALL BE 12" BELOW EXISTING GROUND SURFACE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH IBC,LATEST EDITION, SECTION 1805.2.

SWIMMING POOLS

-- FOR ALL ABOVEGROUND POOLS CAST ON RAISED FILL, ENSURE THAT CMU OR CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALLS ARE SHORED AGAINST MOVEMENT UNTIL CONSTRUCTION OF SWIMMING
POOL / SLAB ABOVE HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

-- ALL INGROUND -OR- SEMI-INGROUND POOLS TO HAVE HYDROSTATIC RELIEF INSTALLED
BENEATH POOL. ENSURE THAT POOL REMAINS FILLED AT ALL TIMES. DEWATER AS REQ'D FOR
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS OF POOL.

-- ALL POOLS LOCATED IN A V-ZONE OR LIMWA / COASTAL A-ZONE ARE DESIGNED TO RESIST
WIND AND WAVE FORCES, SIMULTANEOUSLY AND ARE STRUCTURALLY INDEPENDENT OF THE
MAIN STRUCTURE.

DESIGN DATA

-- HYDROSTATIC FORCES

-- RANKINE EARTH PRESSURES
-- DECK LIVE: 60 PSF

-- ROOF LIVE: 20 PSF

-- WIND LOADS:
---—-> BASIC WIND SPEED : 150 MPH (ULTIMATE) / 116 (NOMINAL / ASD)

---—-> [MPORTANCE FACTOR: 1.0

---->WIND EXPOSURE: C

----> RISK CATEGORY Il

----> INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: ASCE 7-16 (OPEN, +0.00)
----> COMPONENTS AND CLADDING PRESSURE: ASCE 7-16

-- EARTHQUAKE DESIGN DATA:
----> SEISMIC USE GROUP: Il

---->§s: 0.981
---->51:0.292

--—> SITE CLASS: D (ASSUMED)
--—-> SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: D (IBC) / D2 (IRC)
-> ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE

-- ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY: 2000 PSF (ASSUMED)

U T T ]
-- DESIGN CODE: INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2021 / INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE 2021
HHTHT T T T

THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH IRC 2021, SECTION R301.1.3 WHICH STATES:

"R301.1.3 Engineered design. Where a building of otherwise conventional construction contains structural
elements exceeding the limits of Section R301 or otherwise not conforming to this code, these elements shall be
designed in accordance with accepted engineering practice. The extent of such design need only demonstrate
compliance of nonconventional elements with other applicable provisions and shall be compatible with the
performance of the conventional framed system. Engineered design in accordance with the International Building
Code is permitted for buildings and structures, and parts thereof, included in the scope of this code.

Code Commentary:

[1Generally, proper application of the code requires a clear understanding of and adherence to its prescriptive
limitations, which are based on conventional construction. However, a building may contain structural
elements that are either unconventional or exceed the prescriptive limitations of the code. This is
acceptable, if these elements are designed in accordance with accepted engineering practice by a design
professional.

INDEMNIFICATION
USE OF THESE PLANS FOR PERMIT OR CONSTRUCTION CONSTITUTES AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

--J.R. BROADWAY CO., LLC AND ITS EMPLOYEES ARE NOT WATERPROOFING CONSULTANTS.
ALL WATERPROOFING IS BY OTHERS.

-- ASSUMED ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITIES OR PILE CAPACITIES SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY
THE CLIENT, OWNER, OR CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SOILS INVESTIGATION
SHOULD INCLUDE ANALYSIS FOR LONGTERM SETTLEMENT. SHOULD CONSTRUCTION MOVE
FORWARD WITHOUT A SOILS INVESTIGATION, THE CLIENT, OWNER, OR CONTRACTOR DOES SO
AT THEIR OWN PERIL.

-- NO INSPECTION OF ACTIVE OR COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION IS OFFERED OR PROVIDED BY
J.R. BROADWAY CO. LLC OR ITS EMPLOYEES.

--J.R. BROADWAY CO., LLC OR ITS EMPLOYEES DO NOT OFFER FLOODPROOFING DESIGN OR
CERTIFICATION OF ANY STRUCTURE.

-- PLANS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR ANY MULTI-FAMILY, HOA, POA, PUD, TIMESHARE, OR OTHER
SIMILAR ENTITY.

-- J.R. BROADWAY CO., LLC OR ITS EMPLOYEES ARE NOT THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN
RESPONSIBLE CHARGE AND ONLY SERVE AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR
THIS PROJECT.

-- ALL INGROUND POOLS TO HAVE HYDROSTATIC RELIEF INSTALLED BENEATH POOL. ENSURE
THAT POOL REMAINS FILLED AT ALL TIMES. DEWATER AS REQ'D FOR MAINTENANCE AND
REPAIRS OF POOL.

STRUCTURAL MASONRY

-- ALL MASONRY MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE "S".

-- STRUCTURAL MASONRY HAS BEEN BASED UPON SPECIFIED ULTIMATE AXIAL COMPRESSIVE
STRESS (f'm) OF THE COMPOSITE MATERIAL OF AT LEAST 2000 PSI. NO VALUE LOWER THAN
THIS IS ACCEPTABLE.

-- 3/16" JOINT REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PLACED IN EVERY OTHER COURSE BED, UNLESS
INDICATED DIFFERENTLY ON THE DRAWINGS.

-- WHERE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, HOLLOW CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS ARE TO BE
FILLED WITH GROUT WITH A COMPRESSIVE STRESS VALUE OF AT LEAST 2000 PSI AT 28 DAYS,
TO BE COARSE TYPES (PEA GRAVEL CONCRETE) AND TO HAVE A7 TO 8 INCH SLUMP.

-- WHERE WALLS ARE TO BE FILLED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CLEANOUTS ALONG
THE BASE OF THE WALL TO ENSURE THAT CELLS ARE COMPLETELY FILLED.

-- ALL MASONRY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FULL WYTHE MORTAR SETTING BED ON TOP OF
SUPPORTING FOUNDATION

-- JOINT REINFORCING SHALL BE 3/16" STANDARD LADDER TYPE, GALVANIZED, FABRICATED OF
STEEL COMPLYING WITH ASTM A32

-- TYPE | MOISTURE CONTROLLED CONCRETE MASONRY (ASTM C90) UNITS SHALL BE USED

-- IF NO SPLICE LENGTH DIMENSION IS PROVIDED, THE SPLICE LENGTH SHALL BE CLASS "B"
LENGTH AS PER ACI 318, SECTION 12.15

-- DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318, SECTION 12.3 FOR
COMPRESSION STEEL AND SECTION 12.5 FOR STANDARD HOOKS IN TENSION.

TIMBER CONNECTORS

-- ALL CONNECTORS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS TO BE BY SIMPSON OR EQUAL AND ARE TO BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

-- ADDITIONAL HANGERS, STRAPS, CONNECTORS, POST CAPS, POST BASES, OR FASTENERS NOT
SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND ARE
TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

NOMINAL TIMBER FRAMING

-- THE FIRST 4'-0" WIDE PLYWOOD SHEATHING SECTION ALONG ROOF EDGES SHALL
HAVE ALL EDGES NAILED @ 4" O.C. WITH INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS FASTENED @ 10" O.C.
PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE ALL EDGES ARE NAILED. THE REMAINING
ROOF SHEATHINGS SHALL BE FASTENED @ 6" O.C. ALONG EDGES AND 12" O.C. ALONG
INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS

-- WOOD FRAMING - #2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE WITH MAXIMUM 19% MOISTURE
CONTENT

-- PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR TO BE GLUED & NAILED

-- ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH FOUNDATION SYSTEM, WITHIN 8" OF
OF EXPOSED EARTH, OR EXPOSED TO MOISTURE SHALL BE OF NATURALLY DURABLE OR
PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD (IBC 2304.11.2.2)

-- ALL SHEATHING TO BE 1/2" PLYWOOD, 5/8" PLYWOOD, OR 7/16" OSB.

TOWN OF SULLIVAN'’S ISLAND POOL ONLY

COASTAL A-ZONE DESIGN CERTIFICATE
PRE-CONSTRUCTION: XXXX AS BUILT:

1541 E CROSSING LLC

Name of Property owner: Permit number:

2918 MIDDLE ST.

Street Address: TMS#: 529-07-00-079

City: SULLIVANS ISLAND i SC Zip: 20482

COASTAL A-ZONE CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

NOTE: Certificate must be signed and sealed by a registered professional engineer or architect.
*THIS DOCUMENT MUST APPEAR ON THE PLANS. *

| certify that based upon development and/or review of structural design specifications and
plans for construction including consideration of the hydrostatic and hydrodynamic impact and
wind loading involved, the design methods of construction are in accordance with accepted
standards of practice for meeting the following provisions:

1. All mechanical equipment is elevated to or above base flood elevation plus one foot.

2. The pile or column foundation and structure is anchored to prevent flotation or collapse
and lateral movement due to the effects of wind and water loads acting simultaneously
on all building components. Water loading values are those associated with the bases
flood. Wind loading values are those required by the International Residential Code,
2021 Edition, as adopted by the Town of Sullivan’s Island. The potential for scour has
been considered for conditions associated with the base flood plus one foot.

For “as built” certifications, | am certifying that the construction has been done in accordance
with the design parameters indicated above. THIS DOCUMENT MUST ALSO APPEAR ON THE
PLANS.

Certifier’s name: JASON BROADWAY, PE

Signature: ~ o ,
Date: 14 JAN 2025 ,i f "‘*’{Z///ff - .
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TOWN OF SULLIVAN’S ISLAND

COASTAL A-ZONE DESIGN CERTIFICATE

PRE-CONSTRUCTION: XXX AS BUILT:

1541 E CROSSING LLC

Name of Property owner: Permit number:

2918 MIDDLE ST.

Street Address: TMS#: 529-07-00-079

Gity: SULLIVANS ISLAND ctate: SC Jip: 20482

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP INFORMATION
*THIS DOCUMENT MUST APPEAR ON THE PLANS. *

Community #: 455418 Map and Panel #:0539 Suffix: K

Firm Index Date: 1/29/2021

ELEVATION INFORMATION

Required Base Flood Elevation (BFE):“}-U'0 ft. Finished Floor; N/A ft.
Bottom of lowest horizontal structure member: 15.6 f1 e

Elevation of mechanical/electrical equipment below structure: N/A ft.

Elevation of lowest adjacent grade: 6.6 ft. Highest adjacent grade: /-9 ft.

Elevation of existing grade (measured at center of structure): 7.9 ey
Elevation of highest roof ridge: N/A ft.
Datum used: NGVD29: NAVD88: XXXX

*This elevation must be determined before construction plans are submitted. Building Official will determine existing grade using an existing
topographic survey supplied by the applicant. *

STRUCTURAL INFORMATION
Building code used to develop and/or review structure: |BC /IRC 2021

Basic wind speed: 150 Exposure Category: c

Seismic design category: D2
Certifier’'s name: JASON BROADWAY, PE '

Signature: /) ‘///

Date: 14 JAN 2025 (|

TOWN OF SULLIVAN’S ISLAND POOL ONLY

COASTAL A-ZONE DESIGN CERTIFICATE

PRE-CONSTRUCTION: XXX AS BUILT:

1541 E CROSSING LLC

Name of Property owner: Permit number:

2918 MIDDLE ST.

Street Address: TMS#H: 529-07-00-079

Gity: SULLIVANS ISLAND ctare: SC i 20482

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP INFORMATION
*THIS DOCUMENT MUST APPEAR ON THE PLANS. *

Community #: 455418 Map and Panel #:0539 Suffix: K

Firm Index Date: 1/29/2021

ELEVATION INFORMATION

Required Base Flood Elevation (BFE):“'O-O0 ft. Finished Floor; N/A ft.
Bottom of lowest horizontal structure member: N/A fr. "
Elevation of mechanical/electrical equipment below structure: N/A ft.

6.6 ft. Highest adjacent grade: 7.9

Elevation of lowest adjacent grade:
Elevation of existing grade (measured at center of structure): 7.9 .
Elevation of highest roof ridge: N/A ft.

Datum used: NGVD29: NAVD88: XXXX

*This elevation must be determined before construction plans are submitted. Building Official will determine existing grade using an existing
topographic survey supplied by the applicant. *

STRUCTURAL INFORMATION
Building code used to develop and/or review structure: |BC /IRC 2021

ft.

Basic wind speed: 150 Exposure Category: C

Seismic design category: D2
Certifier’'s name: JASON BROADWAY, PE gy

Signature: _.
Date: 14 JAN 2025 .

TOWN OF SULLIVAN’S ISLAND

COASTAL A-ZONE DESIGN CERTIFICATE
PRE-CONSTRUCTION: XXXX AS BUILT:

1541 E CROSSING LLC

Name of Property owner: Permit number:

2918 MIDDLE ST. sy 529-07-00-079

Street Address:

SULLIVANS ISLAND

City: State: =G Zip: 29482

COASTAL A-ZONE CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

NOTE: Certificate must be signed and sealed by a registered professional engineer or architect.
*THIS DOCUMENT MUST APPEAR ON THE PLANS. *

| certify that based upon development and/or review of structural design specifications and
plans for construction including consideration of the hydrostatic and hydrodynamic impact and
wind loading involved, the design methods of construction are in accordance with accepted
standards of practice for meeting the following provisions:

1. The finished first floor and all mechanical equipment is elevated to or above base flood
elevation plus one foot.

2. The pile or column foundation and structure is anchored to prevent flotation or collapse
and lateral movement due to the effects of wind and water loads acting simultaneously
on all building components. Water loading values are those associated with the bases
flood. Wind loading values are those required by the International Residential Code,
2021 Edition, as adopted by the Town of Sullivan’s Island. The potential for scour has
been considered for conditions associated with the base flood plus one foot.

For “as built” certifications, | am certifying that the construction has been done in accordance
with the design parameters indicated above. THIS DOCUMENT MUST ALSO APPEAR ON THE
PLANS.

Certifier’s name: JASON BROADWAY, PE

Signature: o~z g ___ & B e 0,
Date: 14 JAN 2025 [ f‘éj’////f — |
/ L : 1
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Description Date

No.

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER. USE OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PROHIBITED WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE ENGINEER.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
3451 TOOMER KILN CIRCLE
MT. PLEASANT, SC 29466
PHONE (843) 442-3580 (NO TEXT MESSAGES,PLEASE)

].R. BROADWAY CO.

A SWIMMING
POOL FOR
2918 MIDDLE ST.
SULLIVANS
ISLAND, SC
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NOTES
3-0" WIDE X 12" THICK - VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND
CONCRETE FOOTING FIELD CONDITIONS.
—~(4) #4 OR (3) #5 -- VERIFY POOL SLOPES. SPOT ELEVATIONS. AND DECK ELEVATIONS
CONTINUOUS W/ ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. POOL CONTRACTOR DRAWINGS
f_L#aNgF'{T#%DL':TAE)R AL BAR AND FIELD CONDITIONS.
© 3. Q" 8" CMU W/ #4 VERTICAL @, e SIMPSON LTT19 -OR- SIMPSON LTTP2 WITH 5/8" DIA. ANCHOR BOLT X
0 @ 16" O.C. (HIGH WALL) e g 10" EMBED. OR 5/8" DIA. EPOXY ANCHOR X 10" EMBED. MAY BE
THIS PROJECT WAS SCALED FROM T 5 8" CMU W/ #4 VERTICAL 8" ) SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY SIMPSON PA SERIES FOUNDATION STRAP.
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, a @ 16" O.C. (LOW WALL) \ 2-5" [y
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH 1" - 6"=1 1
I~
FIELD CONDITIONS & FINAL W F——————a= — Y e o e o e g e s e [ FOR ALL ABOVEGROUND POOLS CAST ON RAISED FILL - RAISED
alEM . S T R o Sl e g S e e et T B e ] CONCRETE SLAB, ENSURE THAT CMU_or CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS
< IR e e e E e EEen e mmaEsu oo BaECr T 2hrg!as T SEEmazsazsisiseeeczazsil) Sazsissaszeestign ARE SHORED AGAINST MOVEMENT UNTIL CONSTRUCTION OF SWIMMING
e — iz Ty e e e e e e e S T G I POOL / SLAB ABOVE HAS BEEN COMPLETED.
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OUTSIDE OF STUD WALLS.

—_REINFORCEMENT EVERY

————— ‘ ‘3’ 0" WIDE X 12" THICK
| | __CONCRETE FOOTING

/Z [k OR #5 LATERAL BAR

SEE PLAN, gn

o TR &
4"\\
4"
—
a
2y DA G DO 034
n:xl: —rt -
Z, e

LIP AS REQD \/ \

2x TREATED GIRDER
FASTENED TO TIMBER
POST W/ SIMPSON PC66

TYPICAL POOL FLOOR SECTION @

INTERIOR WALL (ABOVE GROUND)

3 3/4" = 1'-0"

2X2 LEDGER FASTENED
TO GIRDER W/ (3) 16D
NAILS @ EACH JOIST
LOCATION

-

SIMPSON H2.5A EACH

JOIST,TYP.

i

;

=]

(Il

STANDARD
INSTALLATION

LUS SERIES JOIST

HANGER

BOTTOM FLUSH
INSTALLATION

LUS SERIES JOIST

HANGER

TYP. JOIST CONNECTION OPTIONS

@ (NOMINAL LUMBER)
3/4" = 1'-0"

e W - \
8" CONCRETE WALL | 12l )
-#4 @ 12" O.C. (VERTICAL) 1 >y 8" CONCRETE WALL
- #4 @12" O.C. (HORIZONTAL) - T 131 ; —#4 @ 12" O.C. (VERTICAL)
A -~ #4 @12" O.C. (HORIZONTAL)
e
Sl Bt A= : /
X | =
g b 1oL < #4 HOOK X 24" LEG
Sileas \ @32"0.C.
o % 8" CMU W/ #4 VERTICAL @
1 ) 16" 0.C.
POOL COVER BOX X 8" WALL
THICKNESS (ABOVE GROUND / DOUBLE
@ 8" CMU FOUNDATION WALL)
3/4" = 1'-0"
5/8" HILTI HIT HY-200 X 6"
EMBED. @ 32" O.C.
(SIMPSON SET-3G EPOXY
0K.)
ABOVE-GROUND WALL HOOK /
FLOOR HOOK LENGTHS
+  FOR POOL DEPTHS TO 6'-3", 8"
WALL HOOK / FLOOR HOOK POST CAP
LENGTH = 2'-0" 4"
.+ FOR POOL DEPTHS FROM 6'-4" N
TO 7'-0", WALL HOOK / FLOOR
HOOK LENGTH = 4'-0" LN G
10" WALL + 10" FLOOR -or- I
POOL DEPTHS FROM 6'-4" TO AL
8-0", WALL HOOK / FLOOR - ] )
HOOK LENGTH = 4'-0", ALL p -
OTHER HOOK LENGTHS = 2'-0" |
8" CONCRETE WALL o S
-#4 @ 12" O.C. (VERTICAL) e e
- #4 @12" O.C. (HORIZONTAL) .
E q - LE-
9 \ = i
w f
= 0 WALL HOOK INTO FLOOR
g 7
(4 Pl
FLOOR SLAB W/ #4 < ]
REBAR @ 12" O.C., . b
EACH WAY, TYP.
: < #4 HOOK x 2-0" LEG @ 32" O.C.
s / 8" CMU WALL W/ #4
\ / VERTICAL @ 16" O.C. &
Y % PR A WALL CORNERS.
| ' e INSTALL 3/16" JOINT
: Y SRR REINFORCEMENT
AN, eY NS SR EVERY OTHER
U_‘ ‘ ‘_‘ ‘ ‘ M:u; COURSE, TYP.
HMH_‘QH_“ ‘ ‘_HQH]J; 3'-0" WIDE X 12" THICK
e g o o - CONCRETE FOOTING
_‘ —i |_.‘ 2'—--\ ‘ \—d --(4) #4 OR (3) #5
R A ﬂ_;.'l—H___ﬂg CONTINUOUS
TT——1 11— |-o:| | |—| | =7 LONGITUDINAL
— |G|E|OE)/|*'T"||_:‘_§_|::WZE E-#4|1 OR #5 ||_ATE)RA|_ BART
GEOFOAMTOBEA| | | [ "% 11— %] warr Ll -~
MINIMUM EPS39 GEOFO|A|IV:_ ‘ ‘282! ‘ ‘:‘ ‘;_‘ 16"0.C ‘: ‘ ‘_‘ ‘ ‘_
MATERIAL. POOL IS SELF-_| ‘ ‘::‘ I:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ — ‘ g
SUPPORTING ||| Il & [l el el Ll
AND DOES NOT RELY ON FILL FOR | \ \;g;\ \ :\ \ — \ \: | \:! \ \:\ \ =
SUPPORL. | | || FJT= :\ | \:\ = \ \—|
=g |
el wm
— =l = === —
== ] =T D=} =] ] e
TYPICAL POOL WALL SECTION (ABOVE

GROUND / VARIABLE DEPTH / 8" WALL /

6X6 DECK POST)

2x TREATED JOISTS @ 16"
0O.C. W/ SIMPSON LUS
SERIES JOIST HANGER

SIMPSON DT2SS TENSION
TIE INSTALLED OVER
LEDGER BOLT. INSTALL
MIN. (1) TIE WITHIN 24" OF
EACH END OF DECK, TYP.

6X6 TIMBER POST
FASTENED TO CONCRETE
W/ SIMPSON ABU88 POST
BASE W/ 5/8" DIA. X 10"
EMBED. ANCHOR BOLT -OR-
5/8" DIA. HILTI HIT HY-200
OR SIMPSON SET-3G
EPOXY ANCHOR X 6"
EMBED., TYP.

8

6

3/4" = 1'-0"

6"‘

1!_0"

SEE PLAN FOR SIZE &

.\:’

EPOXY\ / CAST
L / SPACING

EXISTING FOOTING

FOOTING DOWEL DETAIL

NEW FOOTING

3/4" = 1'-0"

Date

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER. USE OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PROHIBITED WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE ENGINEER.
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NOTES & ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

VERIFY ALL ELEVATIONS & DIMENSIONS W/
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS & EXISTING
CONDITIONS

CONTRACTOR MAY USE QUICK-TIE, GO-
BOLT, OR 5/8" DIA. ALL-THREAD ROD @ 32"
0.C. INSTEAD OF SIMPSON CS16 FLOOR-
TO-FLOOR STRAPPING @ 32" O.C.

6" REBAR CHAIRS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
FOR 3" REBAR CHAIRS (CONTRACTOR'S
OPTION, FOOTINGS ONLY. DOES NOT
APPLY TO GRADE BEAMS OR POOL
SHELLS)

HILTI HIT HY-200 EPOXY ANCHORS OR
SIMPSON SET EPOXY ANCHORS MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED FOR CAST-IN-PLACE
ANCHOR BOLTS. MATCH EPOXY ANCHOR
DIAMETER AND EMBEDMENT DEPTH TO
CAST-IN-PLACE ANCHORS.

CMU PIER / WALL REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
DOWELED & EPOXIED INTO FOOTING.
ENSURE MIN. 0-9" REBAR EMBEDMENT,
USE HILTI HIT HY-200 EPOXY.

5/8" PLYWOOD MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
1/2" PLYWOOD OR 7/16" OSB SHEATHING.
SPACING OF CMU PIER TIES AND GRADE
BEAM STIRRUPS MAY BE DECREASED AS
DESIRED.

SIMPSON LTT19 -or- SIMPSON LTTP2 WITH
5/8" DIA. ANCHOR BOLT X 10" EMBED. OR
5/8" DIA. EPOXY ANCHOR X 10" EMBED.
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY SIMPSON
PA SERIES FOUNDATION STRAP.
SIMPSON MSTAM24 W/ (5) 1/4" DIA.
SIMPSON TITEN SCREWS MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY SIMPSON PAS
SERIES FOUNDATION STRAP.

FOOTING REBAR MAY BE LAID OUT /
CONFIGURED IN ANY FASHION AS LONG AS
0'-3" COVER IS MAINTAINED BETWEEN
REBAR AND BOTTOM / SIDES OF FOOTING.
ENSURE 3/4" MINIMUM CLEARANCE
BETWEEN REBAR, TYPICAL. WHERE
POSSIBLE, EQUALLY SPACE REBAR
CONTRACTOR MAY USE QUICK-TIE, GO-
BOLT, OR 5/8" DIA. ALL-THREAD ROD @ 48"
O.C. IN LIEU OF SIMPSON LTT19 STRAP AT
FOUNDATION LEVEL.

REBAR HOOKS FROM CMU FOUNDATION
INTO CONCRETE SLABS, CMU WALLS, OR
POOL SHELLS MAY BE STRAIGHT BARS OR
BENT BARS. MAINTAIN MINIMUM REBAR
EMBEDMENT / HOOK LENGTH OF 48 X BAR
DIAMETERS (24" FOR #4 BAR, 30" FOR #5
BAR)

ALL SIMPSON RAFTER CLIPS AND STRAPS
MAY BE INSTALLED ON INSIDE -OR-
OUTSIDE OF STUD WALLS.

MEMBER TYPE HANGER SPEC / OPTIONS
WOOD TRUSS HANGER BY MFR.
WOOD I-JOIST HANGER BY MFR.

NOMINAL LUMBER

SIMPSON LUS SERIES JOIST HANGER

LVL BEAMS

SIMPSON HGUS SERIES UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE -OR- AS SPECIFIED BY
MFR.

BEAM HANGER SCHEDULE

12" = 1!_0"

2

SIMPSON HD5A OR HTT16
HOLDDOWN, SEE SHEARWALL
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS. INSTALL

PER MFR. RECOMMENDATIONS \

=

Tk

UPPER LEVEL (IF REQ'D)

L

(3) 2X COLUMN,

TYP. \

SIMPSON HD5B OR HTT5
HOLDDOWN, SEE SHEARWALL
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS. INSTALL
PER MFR. RECOMMENDATIONS

-

r-n/

u/-P_L-J_

NOTE:
HOLDDOWNS ARE
EQUIVALENT TO EACH
OTHER AND MAY BE
INSTALLED IN ANY
COMBINATION, LE. (3) CS16
STRAP AT UPPER FLOOR +
HD5B HOLDDOWN AT
LOWER FLOOR, ETC.

NOTE

1/2" DIA. GO-BOLTS, (2) 1/4"
DIA. QUICK-TIE CABLES, OR
(1) 3/8" QUICK-TIE CABLE
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
HOLDDOWNS INDICATED ON
THIS PLAN.

5/8" DIA. X 10" CONCRETE
EMBED. ANCHOR BOLT

NOTE
5/8" DIA. X 10" EMBED. ALL-
THREAD ROD WITH SIMPSON

SET EPOXY OR HILTI HIT
HY-200 EPOXY MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR

BOLT.

CMU WALL (PIERS, SIMILAR) /

HOLDDOWN (OPTION #1)

TYPICAL HOLDDOWN DETAILS TO CMU

UPPER LEVEL (IF REQ'D)

NOTE:
HOLDDOWNS ARE
EQUIVALENT TO EACH
OTHER AND MAY BE
INSTALLED IN ANY
COMBINATION, LE. (3) CS16
STRAP AT UPPER FLOOR +
HD5B HOLDDOWN AT
LOWER FLOOR, ETC.

N

(3) SIMPSON CS16 COIL o
STRAPS. SEE SHEARWALL
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS.

INSTALL PER MFR. S
RECOMMENDATIONS ———m :3
5
IS (5 | NN

(3) 2X COLUMN,

YR —

(3) SIMPSON CS16 COIL
STRAPS. SEE SHEARWALL
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS.
INSTALL PER MFR. 1
RECOMMENDATIONS ———— 1]

NOTE

1/2" DIA. GO-BOLTS, (2) 1/4"
DIA. QUICK-TIE CABLES, OR
(1) 3/8" QUICK-TIE CABLE
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
HOLDDOWNS INDICATED ON
THIS PLAN.

(2) SIMPSON PA51 STRAPS
EACH HOLDDOWN /
LOCATION

CMU WALL (PIERS, SIMILAR)

T

HOLDDOWN (OPTION #2)

ROD HOLDDOWN MAY BE PLACED UP TO 1'-0" FROM CORNER

5/8" DIA. X 10" CONCRETE EMBED. ANCHOR BOLT

SEE SHEARWALL PLANS FOR

(3) SIMPSON CS16 COIL
STRAPS. SEE SHEARWALL

3" SQUARE X 1/4"
THICK STEEL PLATE
W/ NUT @ EACH
FLOOR LEVEL & TOP
PLATE

UPPER LEVEL (IF REQ'D)

PLAN FOR LOCATIONS.

INSTALL PER MFR.
RECOMMENDATIONS ————m

COUPLER NUT AS REQ'D

(3) 2X COLUMN,

TYP. \

5/8" DIA. ALL-THREAD ROD.

LOCATIONS

NOTE

1/2" DIA. GO-BOLTS, (2) 1/4"
DIA. QUICK-TIE CABLES, OR
(1) 3/8" QUICK-TIE CABLE
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
HOLDDOWNS INDICATED ON
THIS PLAN.

NOTE

5/8" DIA. X 10" EMBED. ALL-
THREAD ROD WITH SIMPSON
SET EPOXY OR HILTI HIT

HY-200 EPOXY MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR
BOLT.

CMU WALL (PIERS, SIMILAR)

+

HOLDDOWN (OPTION #3)

3/4" = 1'-0"

(3) SIMPSON CS16 COIL
STRAPS. SEE SHEARWALL
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS.
INSTALL PER MFR.

RECOMMENDATIONS ——— b

UPPER FLOOR
LEVEL (IF
REQ'D)

1!_2"

1!_2"

NOTE:
HOLDDOWNS ARE
EQUIVALENT TO EACH
OTHER AND MAY BE
INSTALLED IN ANY
COMBINATION, LE. (3) CS16
STRAP AT UPPER FLOOR +
HD5B HOLDDOWN AT
LOWER FLOOR, ETC.

(3) 2X COLUMN,
TYP.

(3) SIMPSON CS16 COIL
STRAPS. SEE SHEARWALL
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS.
INSTALL PER MFR.

RECOMMENDATIONS ——n

NOTE

1/2" DIA. GO-BOLTS, (2) 1/4"
DIA. QUICK-TIE CABLES, OR
(1) 3/8" QUICK-TIE CABLE
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
HOLDDOWNS INDICATED ON
THIS PLAN.

HOLDDOWN [(3) SIMPSON CS16 STRAPS]

TYPICAL HOLDDOWN DETAILS

(COILSTRAP HOLDDOWN)

@

3/4" = 10"

Description Date

No.
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NOTES & ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

VERIFY ALL ELEVATIONS & DIMENSIONS W/
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS & EXISTING
CONDITIONS

CONTRACTOR MAY USE QUICK-TIE, GO-
BOLT, OR 5/8" DIA. ALL-THREAD ROD @ 32"
0.C. INSTEAD OF SIMPSON CS16 FLOOR-
TO-FLOOR STRAPPING @ 32" O.C.

6" REBAR CHAIRS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
FOR 3" REBAR CHAIRS (CONTRACTOR'S
OPTION, FOOTINGS ONLY. DOES NOT
APPLY TO GRADE BEAMS OR POOL
SHELLS)

HILTI HIT HY-200 EPOXY ANCHORS OR
SIMPSON SET EPOXY ANCHORS MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED FOR CAST-IN-PLACE
ANCHOR BOLTS. MATCH EPOXY ANCHOR
DIAMETER AND EMBEDMENT DEPTH TO
CAST-IN-PLACE ANCHORS.

CMU PIER / WALL REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
DOWELED & EPOXIED INTO FOOTING.
ENSURE MIN. 0-9" REBAR EMBEDMENT,
USE HILTI HIT HY-200 EPOXY.

5/8" PLYWOOD MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
1/2" PLYWOOD OR 7/16" OSB SHEATHING.
SPACING OF CMU PIER TIES AND GRADE
BEAM STIRRUPS MAY BE DECREASED AS
DESIRED.

SIMPSON LTT19 -or- SIMPSON LTTP2 WITH
5/8" DIA. ANCHOR BOLT X 10" EMBED. OR
5/8" DIA. EPOXY ANCHOR X 10" EMBED.
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY SIMPSON
PA SERIES FOUNDATION STRAP.
SIMPSON MSTAM24 W/ (5) 1/4" DIA.
SIMPSON TITEN SCREWS MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY SIMPSON PAS
SERIES FOUNDATION STRAP.

FOOTING REBAR MAY BE LAID OUT/
CONFIGURED IN ANY FASHION AS LONG AS
0'-3" COVER IS MAINTAINED BETWEEN
REBAR AND BOTTOM / SIDES OF FOOTING.
ENSURE 3/4" MINIMUM CLEARANCE
BETWEEN REBAR, TYPICAL. WHERE
POSSIBLE, EQUALLY SPACE REBAR
CONTRACTOR MAY USE QUICK-TIE, GO-
BOLT, OR 5/8" DIA. ALL-THREAD ROD @ 48"
O.C. IN LIEU OF SIMPSON LTT19 STRAP AT
FOUNDATION LEVEL.

REBAR HOOKS FROM CMU FOUNDATION
INTO CONCRETE SLABS, CMU WALLS, OR
POOL SHELLS MAY BE STRAIGHT BARS OR
BENT BARS. MAINTAIN MINIMUM REBAR
EMBEDMENT / HOOK LENGTH OF 48 X BAR
DIAMETERS (24" FOR #4 BAR, 30" FOR #5
BAR)

ALL SIMPSON RAFTER CLIPS AND STRAPS
MAY BE INSTALLED ON INSIDE -OR-
OUTSIDE OF STUD WALLS.

2

BEAM BEYOND

2X (TREATED) FRAMING
@ 16" 0.C. W/ SIMPSON
LUS SERIES JOIST
HANGER

S PO 121 = T

i T At

SIMPSON H10 (SINGLE
MEMBER) OR H10-2
(DOUBLE MEMBER
CONNECTION) @ EACH
BEARING LOCATION

-- CONTRACTOR'S
OPTION: (2) SIMPSON
H2.5 OR (2) SIMPSON H3
-- CONTRACTOR'S
OPTION: (1) SIMPSON
MTS12 -- -
CONTRACTOR'S
OPTION: (2) SIMPSON
SDWC15600 SCREWS
PER RAFTER

I HOLLOW STRUCTURAL COLUMN

SIMPSON CS16 WRAPPED OVER

/ & NAILED TO GIRDERS ABOVE &
BELOW. 5/8" DIA. ALLTHREAD
ROD W/ COUPLER NUTS MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED (CONTRACTOR'S
OPTION).

1/2" PREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINT

- N
SIMPSON LTT19 -or- 2X TREATED SILL
SIMPSON LTTP2 INSTALLED SPANNING FROM PIER
OVER ANCHOR BOLT | /TO PIER
ﬁﬂ::
>
16" SQUARE CMU
(COLUMN BLOCK) PIER
e b i
EMBED. -OR- 5/8" DIA. REINFORCEMENT W/ 3"
HILTI HIT HY-200 EPOXY COVER. INSTALL (3) #3
X 10" CONCRETE TIES IN TOP 6" OF PIER
. & 12" O.C. VERTICALLY.
(SIMPSOR SET EPOXY
0.K.)
5
=
L
th
=
y TYP.
)84
2'-0" WIDE X 12" THICK
CONCRETE FOOTING W/
(3) #4 OR (2) #5
CONCRETE SLAB, SEE
PLAN FOR DEPTH &
REINFORCEMENT
RN R ! T T T
e o |iT§2\-=; N —Qi_w ‘ ‘i! ‘ ‘
—| | = [t =
=S == e e 2o (= =11
—__‘ ‘ i:lgi:‘ ‘_I:::‘ | 2 T R G —| ‘ |:‘ ‘ ‘::
—_'——u—|—|_io|——|_ "\ Q [T i 74:\‘1. v |__|____
|| :;L_\ﬁL—LJ—.Lr_.l__ll—u—ﬂ;l_\:_!ﬂ
| e | e e | e e e
== ===z ===
Section 31
3/4" =1'-0"

2X6 @ 16" O.C.

1/2" PLYWOOD OR 7/16"
OSB ON ROOF FRAMING
@ 16" O.C.

—

TO PIER

SIMPSON LTT19 -or-
SIMPSON LTTP2 INSTALLED
OVER ANCHOR BOLT

5/8" DIA. ANCHOR BOLT
X 10" CONCRETE
EMBED. -OR- 5/8" DIA.
HILTI HIT HY-200 EPOXY
X 10" CONCRETE
EMBED @ EACH PIER.
(SIMPSON SET EPOXY
0K.)

SEE ARCH.

2X TREATED SILL
SPANNING FROM PIER

16" SQUARE CMU
T (COLUMN BLOCK) PIER
21| W/ (4) #4 OR (4) #5

= VERTICAL

: REINFORCEMENT W/ 3"
N A} COVER.

D > 2-0" WIDE X 12" THICK
CONCRETE FOOTING W/
(3) #4 OR (2) #5

I

"
8"
:

1 Section 30

:1| - Oll

L
= F
5T

“:_‘g| | EJ| | ! | |—|@%‘ | ‘mm‘ "

SIMPSON H10 (SINGLE
MEMBER) OR H10-2
(DOUBLE MEMBER
CONNECTION) @ EACH
BEARING LOCATION

-- CONTRACTOR'S
OPTION: (2) SIMPSON
H2.5 OR (2) SIMPSON H3
-- CONTRACTOR'S
OPTION: (1) SIMPSON
MTS12 - —
CONTRACTOR'S
OPTION: (2) SIMPSON
SDWC15600 SCREWS
PER RAFTER

INSTALL (3) #3
TIES IN TOP 6" OF PIER
& 12" O.C. VERTICALLY.

3/4" =1'-0"

Description Date

No.
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16d NAILS @ 12" O.C. (PERMANENT NAILER)

NOTES & ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

I(EZA)\CBZE g(.?SSAlLS @ 1. VERIFY ALL ELEVATIONS & DIMENSIONS W/
(BREAKAWAY) ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS & EXISTING
Gl S S A CONDITIONS
i _,-//5' 2. CONTRACTOR MAY USE QUICK-TIE, GO-
_ s BOLT, OR 5/8" DIA. ALL-THREAD ROD @ 32"
Al J O.C. INSTEAD OF SIMPSON CS16 FLOOR-
TO-FLOOR STRAPPING @ 32" O.C.
o 3. 6" REBAR CHAIRS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
// FOR 3" REBAR CHAIRS (CONTRACTOR'S
/// OPTION, FOOTINGS ONLY. DOES NOT
P APPLY TO GRADE BEAMS OR POOL
s SHELLS)
//j/ ] 4. HILTIHIT HY-200 EPOXY ANCHORS OR
SIMPSON SET EPOXY ANCHORS MAY BE
o ’ SUBSTITUTED FOR CAST-IN-PLACE
'(I;I_ll\_/IHBIERRSPll_:\SI\ITKEﬁYENDS i /_/,;. TOWN OF SULLIVAN'S ISLAND ANCHOR BOLTS. MATCH EPOXY ANCHOR
TO TO BREAKAWAY 7 CERTIFICATION COASTAL A-ZONE DESIGN CERTIFICATE DIAMETER AND EMBEDMENT DEPTH TO
NAILERS W/ (2) 8D NAILS CONSTRUCTION IS CERTIFIED TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION: AS BUILT: 5. CMU PIER / WALL REINFORCEMENT MAY BE L/
e RESIST A MINIMUM OF 10 PSF DOWELED & EPOXIED INTO FOOTING.
[ i LATERAL FORCE & MAXIMUM OF ENSURE MIN. 0'-9" REBAR EMBEDMENT,
//{f’ 20 PSF LATERAL FORCE IN Name of Property owner: 1541 E CROSSING LLC Permit number: USE HILTI HIT HY-200 EPOXY.
7 // ACCORDANCE WITH FEMA-55, 6. 5/8" PLYWOOD MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
P LATEST EDITION. _N7-00- 1/2" PLYWOOD OR 7/16" OSB SHEATHING. =
Street Address: 2918 MIDDLE ST. Tmsk: 929-07-00-079 7. SPACING OF CMU PIER TIES AND GRADE th
r //.//" BEAM STIRRUPS MAY BE DECREASED AS <
o DESIRED. L]
P City: SULLIVANS ISLAND State: SC Zip: 29482 8. SIMPSON LTT19 -or- SIMPSON LTTP2 WITH |
(2) 8D TOENAILS @ .
EACH HORZONTAL 2 2X4 @ 40" 0.C. MAXIMUM 5/8" DIA. ANCHOR BOLT X 10" EMBED. OR o,
STUD (BREAKAWAY) / - / giﬁgmg &2-0" O.C. MIN. 5/8" DIA. EPOXY ANCHOR X 10" EMBED. n
,-j.'f'/ MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY SIMPSON [
) BREAKAWAY WALL CERTIFICATION STATEMENT PA SERIES FOUNDATION STRAP. OlL] %)
*THIS DOCUMENT MUST APPEAR ON THE PLANS. * 9. SIMPSON MSTAM24 W/ (5) 1/4" DIA. z| 1 © ('7:)
5 ) _ ) o ) SIMPSON TITEN SCREWS MAY BE = ©
ﬁﬁé?gﬁég-%%\( NAILER ///_/;;' | certify that | have developed or reviewed the design, plans and specifications for construction SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY SIMPSON PAS ie E:) < N
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